Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Oak Technology, Inc.	Name: Zoran Corporation
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>November 11, 2004</u>	Street Address: _1390 Kifer Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	·
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Sunnyvale</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: <u>CA</u>
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>94086</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)_attached?YesNo
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,011,766; 6,526,015; 6,665,249
<b>.</b>	 tabled2 Thes IZNo
	tached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>3</u>
Name: <u>Gregory M. Smith</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_120.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: <u>Wildman, Harrold, Allen &amp;</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 225 West Wacker Drive	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Chicago	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>Illinois</u> Zip: <u>60606</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>312-201-28</u> 25	b. Deposit Account Number 23-2126
Fax Number: <u>312-416-4610</u>	
Email Address: <u>gsmith@wildmanharrold.com</u>	Authorized User Name Gregory M. Smith
9. Signature: Markan ( ) Amilton	11/22/04
Signature	
Gregory M. Smith (Reg. No. 43,136)	Total number of pages including cover 5
Name of Person Signing	sheet, ettachments, and documents:

**RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** PATENTS ONLY

🖉 002/005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

### OAK-2

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Serial No.:	08/935,131	Patent No.:	6,011,766
Filed:	September 22, 1997	Granted:	January 4, 2000
Title:	LOADING MECHANISM WITH LINEAR GEAR BAR FOR AN OPTICAL DISC DRIVE		

For value received, Oak Technology, Inc. hereby assigns to Zoran Corporation, 1390 Kifer Road, Sunnyvale, CA 94086 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the above-referenced application for patent of the United States and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained from any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or extension of such patents or applications.

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>y</u> day of <u>Non-</u>, 200<u>4</u>.

OAK TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Name: Chris Dantan Title: Secretary

OAK-1

#### ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.:	08/974,252	Patent No.:	6,526,015
Filed:	November 19, 1997	Granted:	February 25, 2003
Title:	FLOATING FRAME FOR OPTICA MECHANISM	L STORAGE	DEVICE LOADING

For value received, Oak Technology, Inc. hereby assigns to Zoran Corporation, 1390 Kifer Road, Sunnyvale, CA 94086 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the above-referenced application for patent of the United States and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained from any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or extension of such patents or applications.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 11 day of Nounber, 2004.

OAK TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Name: Chris Denten Title: Sercietary

PATENT REEL: 015394 FRAME: 0724

**OAK-103** 

### ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.:	09/804,313	Patent No.:	6,665,249
Filed:	March 12, 2001	Granted:	December 16, 2003
Title:	METHOD AND APPARATUS TO INITIALIZE A MEMORY WITH RANDOM NUMBERS IN A DISC DRIVE		

For value received, Oak Technology, Inc. hereby assigns to Zoran Corporation, 1390 Kifer Road, Sunnyvale, CA 94086 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the above-referenced application for patent of the United States and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained from any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or extension of such patents or applications.

1

WITNESS my hand and seal this N day of Now , 200 4.

OAK TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Name: Chris Dantan Title: Secretary

1448489-1

## **RECORDED: 11/22/2004**

# PATENT REEL: 015394 FRAME: 0725